



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 001 **Contract ID:** 0058-0335 **Counties:** New London

Letting Date: June 23, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Norwich

Advertised on: 5/26/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 93 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**

Contract Description: STONE MASONRY WALL REHABILITATION U.S. ROUTE 1 **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.	\$1,022,000.00	100.00%
2	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$1,057,678.00	103.49%
3	Arborio Corporation	\$1,070,331.00	104.73%
4	New England Infrastructure Inc	\$1,185,461.00	115.99%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0058-0335
Letting Date: June 23, 2021
Call Order: 001
Contract Time: 93 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: STONE MASONRY WALL REHABILITATION U.S. ROUTE 1

Counties: New London
District(s): Norwich
Project(s): N/A

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0020903	(1.000)	3,250.00000	3,250.00	5,300.00000	5,300.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **							
0020 0101000	(1.000)	2,500.00000	2,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **							
0030 0201001	(1.000)	12,500.00000	12,500.00	40,000.00000	40,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **							
0040 0202000	160.000	75.00000	12,000.00	36.00000	5,760.00	75.00000	12,000.00
EARTH EXCAVATION							
0050 0202315	240.000	65.00000	15,600.00	63.00000	15,120.00	70.00000	16,800.00
DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **							
0060 0202501	270.000	22.50000	6,075.00	8.00000	2,160.00	5.00000	1,350.00
CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0070 0202502	390.000	25.00000	9,750.00	27.00000	10,530.00	40.00000	15,600.00
REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0080 0202529	75.000	10.00000	750.00	11.00000	825.00	5.00000	375.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT							
0090 0202911	(1.000)	17,500.00000	17,500.00	9,200.00000	9,200.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00
CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **							
0100 0203000	160.000	175.00000	28,000.00	40.00000	6,400.00	75.00000	12,000.00
STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0209001	275.000	20.00000	5,500.00	21.00000	5,775.00	6.00000	1,650.00
	FORMATION OF SUBGRADE			s.y.				
0120	0212000	100.000	125.00000	12,500.00	150.00000	15,000.00	85.00000	8,500.00
	SUBBASE			c.y.				
0130	0213100	25.000	75.00000	1,875.00	148.00000	3,700.00	150.00000	3,750.00
	GRANULAR FILL			c.y.				
0140	0216000	60.000	100.00000	6,000.00	160.00000	9,600.00	95.00000	5,700.00
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL			c.y.				
0150	0216012	70.000	150.00000	10,500.00	188.00000	13,160.00	300.00000	21,000.00
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **			c.y.				
0160	0219001	90.000	15.00000	1,350.00	6.00000	540.00	20.00000	1,800.00
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM			l.f.				
0170	0219011	2.000	250.00000	500.00	115.00000	230.00	120.00000	240.00
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **			ea.				
0180	0406170	75.000	165.00000	12,375.00	238.00000	17,850.00	225.00000	16,875.00
	HMA S1			ton				
0190	0406171	70.000	150.00000	10,500.00	248.00000	17,360.00	220.00000	15,400.00
	HMA S0.5			ton				
0200	0406173	25.000	150.00000	3,750.00	236.00000	5,900.00	240.00000	6,000.00
	HMA S0.25			ton				
0210	0406236	5.000	10.00000	50.00	30.00000	150.00	45.00000	225.00
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT			gal				
0220	0586650	1.000	750.00000	750.00	780.00000	780.00	900.00000	900.00
	RESET MANHOLE			ea.				
0230	0586701	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	1,185.00000	1,185.00	1,600.00000	1,600.00
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN			ea.				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description								
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0240	0601088	75.000	40.00000	3,000.00	211.00000	15,825.00	160.00000	12,000.00
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0250	0601121	14.000	1,250.00000	17,500.00	803.00000	11,242.00	750.00000	10,500.00
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						
0260	0601123	80.000	500.00000	40,000.00	850.00000	68,000.00	1,600.00000	128,000.00
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.						
0270	0601124	40.000	750.00000	30,000.00	1,135.00000	45,400.00	2,000.00000	80,000.00
	BARRIER WALL CONCRETE	c.y.						
0280	0601502	70.000	450.00000	31,500.00	16.00000	1,120.00	5.00000	350.00
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.						
0290	0602020	64.000	35.00000	2,240.00	70.00000	4,480.00	25.00000	1,600.00
	GALVANIZED DOWEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0300	0602030	27,000.000	1.90000	51,300.00	3.00000	81,000.00	3.00000	81,000.00
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.						
0310	0609001	190.000	75.00000	14,250.00	332.00000	63,080.00	345.00000	65,550.00
	REPOINTED MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0320	0707009	150.000	85.00000	12,750.00	100.00000	15,000.00	100.00000	15,000.00
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0330	0708001	30.000	40.00000	1,200.00	27.00000	810.00	20.00000	600.00
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.						
0340	0716000	230.000	75.00000	17,250.00	57.00000	13,110.00	20.00000	4,600.00
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.						
0350	0751821	70.000	20.00000	1,400.00	13.00000	910.00	25.00000	1,750.00
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member			(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Quantity and Units			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:		
0360	0813055	20.000	100.00000	2,000.00	113.00000	2,260.00	130.00000	2,600.00
	8" X 20" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0370	0813056	50.000	125.00000	6,250.00	155.00000	7,750.00	180.00000	9,000.00
	8" X 20" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.						
0380	0819002	150.000	55.00000	8,250.00	29.00000	4,350.00	20.00000	3,000.00
	PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0390	0822001	380.000	125.00000	47,500.00	95.00000	36,100.00	60.00000	22,800.00
	TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB	l.f.						
0400	0822010	290.000	40.00000	11,600.00	25.00000	7,250.00	25.00000	7,250.00
	REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0410	0904051	256.000	475.00000	121,600.00	503.00000	128,768.00	475.00000	121,600.00
	3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0420	0904136	235.000	35.00000	8,225.00	15.00000	3,525.00	20.00000	4,700.00
	REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0430	0921001	165.000	25.00000	4,125.00	28.00000	4,620.00	25.00000	4,125.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK	s.f.						
0440	0921005	90.000	50.00000	4,500.00	50.00000	4,500.00	45.00000	4,050.00
	CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP	s.f.						
0450	0921039	1.000	500.00000	500.00	260.00000	260.00	400.00000	400.00
	DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP	ea.						
0460	0944000	300.000	12.50000	3,750.00	16.00000	4,800.00	20.00000	6,000.00
	FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL	s.y.						
0470	0945301	30.000	15.00000	450.00	29.00000	870.00	28.00000	840.00
	MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0480	0949012	30.000	150.00000	4,500.00	52.00000	1,560.00	49.00000	1,470.00
	HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.	ea.						
0490	0949078	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00	774.00000	2,322.00	740.00000	2,220.00
	THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0500	0949243	4.000	275.00000	1,100.00	180.00000	720.00	175.00000	700.00
	SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	ea.						
0510	0949497	3.000	275.00000	825.00	180.00000	540.00	175.00000	525.00
	MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	ea.						
0520	0949523	5.000	425.00000	2,125.00	258.00000	1,290.00	245.00000	1,225.00
	VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3' - 4' HT. B.B.	ea.						
0530	0949606	30.000	100.00000	3,000.00	54.00000	1,620.00	52.00000	1,560.00
	ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	l.f.						
0540	0949831	2.000	350.00000	700.00	567.00000	1,134.00	540.00000	1,080.00
	ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	ea.						
0550	0950019	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00	17.00000	5,100.00	16.00000	4,800.00
	TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0560	0952051	100.000	15.00000	1,500.00	10.00000	1,000.00	10.00000	1,000.00
	CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0570	0969062	8.000	3,250.00000	26,000.00	4,900.00000	39,200.00	2,000.00000	16,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	mo.						
0580	0970006	50,000.000	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00	1.00000	50,000.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0590	0971001 (1.000)	25,000.00000	25,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **							
0600	0974001 30.000	350.00000	10,500.00	700.00000	21,000.00	1,050.00000	31,500.00
REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **							
0610	0975004 (1.000)	148,527.50000	148,527.50	100,000.00000	100,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00
MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT							
0620	0976002 196.000	7.50000	1,470.00	2.00000	392.00	1.00000	196.00
BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY							
0630	0978002 40.000	40.00000	1,600.00	89.00000	3,560.00	90.00000	3,600.00
TRAFFIC DRUM							
0640	0979003 7.000	250.00000	1,750.00	200.00000	1,400.00	130.00000	910.00
CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III							
0650	0980020 (1.000)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	16,000.00000	16,000.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING							
0660	0981100 40.000	45.00000	1,800.00	43.00000	1,720.00	50.00000	2,000.00
42" TRAFFIC CONE							
0670	1131002 49.000	350.00000	17,150.00	150.00000	7,350.00	60.00000	2,940.00
REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN							
0680	1205214 10.000	15.00000	150.00	31.00000	310.00	30.00000	300.00
TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR							
0690	1208931 40.000	50.00000	2,000.00	85.00000	3,400.00	80.00000	3,200.00
SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **							
0700	1209114 340.000	7.50000	2,550.00	1.00000	340.00	1.00000	340.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Lawrence Brunoli, Inc.		(2) Waters Construction Co., Inc		(3) Arborio Corporation	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0710 1209124	305.000	7.50000	2,287.50	1.00000	305.00	1.00000	305.00
HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE							
0720 1210101	480.000	10.00000	4,800.00	1.50000	720.00	1.50000	720.00
4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0730 1210102	480.000	10.00000	4,800.00	1.50000	720.00	1.50000	720.00
4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0740 1210105	120.000	15.00000	1,800.00	9.00000	1,080.00	8.00000	960.00
EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS							
0750 1211001	320.000	5.00000	1,600.00	2.00000	640.00	1.50000	480.00
REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS							
0760 1220027	500.000	50.00000	25,000.00	25.00000	12,500.00	15.00000	7,500.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS							
0770 1802210.04	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	450.00000	900.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)							
0780 1802210.07	2.000	750.00000	1,500.00	450.00000	900.00	400.00000	800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)							
0790 1802210.14	8.000	1,250.00000	10,000.00	450.00000	3,600.00	450.00000	3,600.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)							
0800 1802210.21	4.000	1,750.00000	7,000.00	450.00000	1,800.00	450.00000	1,800.00
TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)							
0810 1803336	1.000	29,000.00000	29,000.00	48,000.00000	48,000.00	55,000.00000	55,000.00
IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)							
Section Totals:			\$1,022,000.00		\$1,057,678.00		\$1,070,331.00
Contract Totals			\$1,022,000.00		\$1,057,678.00		\$1,070,331.00
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0010 0020903 LEAD COMPLIANCE FOR MISCELLANEOUS EXTERIOR TASKS ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	4,000.00000	4,000.00				
0020 0101000 ENVIRONMENTAL HEALTH AND SAFETY ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	5,000.00000	5,000.00				
0030 0201001 CLEARING AND GRUBBING ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	12,750.00000	12,750.00				
0040 0202000 EARTH EXCAVATION	160.000 c.y.	50.00000	8,000.00				
0050 0202315 DISPOSAL OF CONTROLLED MATERIALS ** See Special Provisions **	240.000 ton	150.00000	36,000.00				
0060 0202501 CUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	270.000 l.f.	6.00000	1,620.00				
0070 0202502 REMOVAL OF CONCRETE PAVEMENT	390.000 s.y.	60.00000	23,400.00				
0080 0202529 CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	75.000 l.f.	8.00000	600.00				
0090 0202911 CONDITION SURVEY (SITE NO. 1) ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	15,000.00000	15,000.00				
0100 0203000 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION - EARTH (COMPLETE)	160.000 c.y.	50.00000	8,000.00				
0110 0209001 FORMATION OF SUBGRADE	275.000 s.y.	18.00000	4,950.00				
0120 0212000 SUBBASE	100.000 c.y.	68.00000	6,800.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0130	0213100	25.000	68.00000	1,700.00				
	GRANULAR FILL	c.y.						
0140	0216000	60.000	85.00000	5,100.00				
	PERVIOUS STRUCTURE BACKFILL	c.y.						
0150	0216012	70.000	150.00000	10,500.00				
	CONTROLLED LOW STRENGTH MATERIAL ** See Special Provisions **	c.y.						
0160	0219001	90.000	8.00000	720.00				
	SEDIMENTATION CONTROL SYSTEM	l.f.						
0170	0219011	2.000	150.00000	300.00				
	SEDIMENT CONTROL SYSTEM AT CATCH BASIN ** See Special Provisions **	ea.						
0180	0406170	75.000	170.00000	12,750.00				
	HMA S1	ton						
0190	0406171	70.000	185.00000	12,950.00				
	HMA S0.5	ton						
0200	0406173	25.000	215.00000	5,375.00				
	HMA S0.25	ton						
0210	0406236	5.000	100.00000	500.00				
	MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0220	0586650	1.000	1,700.00000	1,700.00				
	RESET MANHOLE	ea.						
0230	0586701	1.000	3,000.00000	3,000.00				
	CONVERT CATCH BASIN TO TYPE 'C-L' CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0240	0601088	75.000	125.00000	9,375.00				
	CONCRETE FORM LINERS ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0250	0601121	14.000	650.00000	9,100.00				
	PARAPET CONCRETE	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0260	0601123	80.000	1,100.00000	88,000.00			
	APPROACH SLAB CONCRETE	c.y.					
0270	0601124	40.000	1,200.00000	48,000.00			
	BARRIER WALL CONCRETE	c.y.					
0280	0601502	70.000	12.00000	840.00			
	1/2" PREFORMED EXPANSION JOINT FILLER FOR BRIDGES	s.f.					
0290	0602020	64.000	80.00000	5,120.00			
	GALVANIZED DOWEL ** See Special Provisions **	ea.					
0300	0602030	27,000.000	2.30000	62,100.00			
	DEFORMED STEEL BARS - GALVANIZED	lb.					
0310	0609001	190.000	280.00000	53,200.00			
	REPOINTED MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0320	0707009	150.000	100.00000	15,000.00			
	MEMBRANE WATERPROOFING (COLD LIQUID ELASTOMERIC) ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.					
0330	0708001	30.000	20.00000	600.00			
	DAMPPROOFING	s.y.					
0340	0716000	230.000	90.00000	20,700.00			
	TEMPORARY EARTH RETAINING SYSTEM	s.f.					
0350	0751821	70.000	50.00000	3,500.00			
	6" STRUCTURE UNDERDRAIN	l.f.					
0360	0813055	20.000	130.00000	2,600.00			
	8" X 20" GRANITE STONE CURBING	l.f.					
0370	0813056	50.000	160.00000	8,000.00			
	8" X 20" GRANITE CURVED STONE CURBING	l.f.					



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1					Cat Alt Set:			Cat Alt Member:
0380	0819002	150.000	10.00000	1,500.00				
PENETRATING SEALER PROTECTIVE COMPOUND ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0390	0822001	380.000	95.00000	36,100.00				
TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB		l.f.						
0400	0822010	290.000	55.00000	15,950.00				
REMOVAL OF TEMPORARY PRECAST CONCRETE BARRIER CURB ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0410	0904051	256.000	980.00000	250,880.00				
3 TUBE CURB MOUNTED BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0420	0904136	235.000	20.00000	4,700.00				
REMOVAL OF EXISTING METAL BRIDGE RAIL ** See Special Provisions **		l.f.						
0430	0921001	165.000	23.00000	3,795.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK		s.f.						
0440	0921005	90.000	35.00000	3,150.00				
CONCRETE SIDEWALK RAMP		s.f.						
0450	0921039	1.000	728.00000	728.00				
DETECTABLE WARNING STRIP		ea.						
0460	0944000	300.000	10.00000	3,000.00				
FURNISHING AND PLACING TOPSOIL		s.y.						
0470	0945301	30.000	28.00000	840.00				
MULCHING ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0480	0949012	30.000	49.00000	1,470.00				
HEMEROCALLIS SPP. DAYLILY 1 GAL. CONT.		ea.						
0490	0949078	3.000	750.00000	2,250.00				
THUJA OCCIDENTALIS "EMERALD", EMERALD GREEN ARBORVITAE, 6' - 8' HT. B.B.		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0500 0949243 SPIRAEA BUMALDA 'ANTHONY WATERER' (ANTHONY WATERER SPIRAEA) 30" HT. MIN.	4.000 ea.	180.00000	720.00				
0510 0949497 MYRICA PENNSYLVANICA NORTHERN BAYBERRY 24" - 30" HT. B.B.	3.000 ea.	180.00000	540.00				
0520 0949523 VIBURNUM DENTATUM ARROWWOOD VIBURNUM 3'- 4' HT. B.B.	5.000 ea.	250.00000	1,250.00				
0530 0949606 ROOT BARRIER ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 l.f.	52.00000	1,560.00				
0540 0949831 ACER RUBRUM RED MAPLE 1 3/4" - 2" CAL. B.B.	2.000 ea.	540.00000	1,080.00				
0550 0950019 TURF ESTABLISHMENT - LAWN ** See Special Provisions **	300.000 s.y.	16.00000	4,800.00				
0560 0952051 CONTROL AND REMOVAL OF INVASIVE VEGETATION ** See Special Provisions **	100.000 s.y.	10.00000	1,000.00				
0570 0969062 CONSTRUCTION FIELD OFFICE, MEDIUM ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 mo.	2,800.00000	22,400.00				
0580 0970006 TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	50,000.000 est.	1.00000	50,000.00				
0590 0971001 MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	(1.000) LS	63,000.00000	63,000.00				
0600 0974001 REMOVAL OF EXISTING MASONRY ** See Special Provisions **	30.000 c.y.	700.00000	21,000.00				



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) New England Infrastructure Inc						
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0610	0975004	(1.000)	110,000.00000	110,000.00				
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0620	0976002	196.000	1.00000	196.00				
	BARRICADE WARNING LIGHTS - HIGH INTENSITY	day						
0630	0978002	40.000	90.00000	3,600.00				
	TRAFFIC DRUM	ea.						
0640	0979003	7.000	120.00000	840.00				
	CONSTRUCTION BARRICADE TYPE III	ea.						
0650	0980020	(1.000)	7,500.00000	7,500.00				
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0660	0981100	40.000	48.00000	1,920.00				
	42" TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0670	1131002	49.000	33.00000	1,617.00				
	REMOTE CONTROL CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	day						
0680	1205214	10.000	8.00000	80.00				
	TYPE DE-7A DELINEATOR	ea.						
0690	1208931	40.000	86.00000	3,440.00				
	SIGN FACE - SHEET ALUMINUM (TYPE IX RETROREFLECTIVE SHEETING) ** See Special Provisions **	s.f.						
0700	1209114	340.000	1.00000	340.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	l.f.						
0710	1209124	305.000	1.00000	305.00				
	HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	l.f.						
0720	1210101	480.000	1.50000	720.00				
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(4) New England Infrastructure Inc					
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1				Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0730 1210102 4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	480.000 l.f.	1.50000	720.00				
0740 1210105 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	120.000 s.f.	9.00000	1,080.00				
0750 1211001 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	320.000 s.f.	2.00000	640.00				
0760 1220027 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	500.000 s.f.	25.00000	12,500.00				
0770 1802210.04 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (400 lb.)	2.000 ea.	400.00000	800.00				
0780 1802210.07 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (700 lb.)	2.000 ea.	400.00000	800.00				
0790 1802210.14 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (1400 lb.)	8.000 ea.	400.00000	3,200.00				
0800 1802210.21 TEMPORARY SAND BARREL (2100 lb.)	4.000 ea.	400.00000	1,600.00				
0810 1803336 IMPACT ATTENUATION SYSTEM (NON-GATING)	1.000 ea.	35,000.00000	35,000.00				
Section Totals:			\$1,185,461.00				
Contract Totals			\$1,185,461.00				
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							